



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

25 WRIT PETITION NO. 10854 OF 2025

MS BEED DISTRICT CENTRAL COOP BANK LTD BEED THROUGH CEO  
SHARAD CHANDRABHAN THOMBRE

*VERSUS*

ASIF NOOR SHAIKH

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. V.N. Upadhye h/f. Mr. D.J. Choudhary

Advocate for Respondent : Mr. A.M. Inamdar

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : September 08, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Petitioner to serve the copy of the petition to respondent.
2. List the matter on 15.9.2025 in the same category.

( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )

ssc/