



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

16 WRIT PETITION NO. 10854 OF 2025

MS BEED DISTRICT CENTRAL COOP BANK LTD BEED THROUGH
CEO SHARAD CHANDRABHAN THOMBRE
VERSUS
ASIF NOOR SHAIKH

...

Advocate for the Petitioner :

Mr. V. N. Upadhye h/f. Mr. Choudhary Deelip Janardhanrao
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. A M Inamdar

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 15.09.2025

PER COURT:

1. Issue notice to the sole respondent. The learned counsel accepts notice for the sole respondent. Notice to indicate that if time permits, the matter may be disposed of at admission stage. In the event, it is not possible to dispose of the matter for any reason, this court will consider prayer for interim relief.

2. Stand over to 15.10.2025.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]