

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 07, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

Matters	Date
<p>958 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 348 OF 2025 959 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1988 OF 2025 960 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3934 OF 2025 961 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 37 OF 2021 962 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 941 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2074 OF 2025 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 2398 OF 2025 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 2440 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14509 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14534 OF 2017 WITH CRA NO. 106 OF 2018 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 7130 OF 2025 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 9286 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10907 OF 2025 IN WP/9286/2025 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 10854 OF 2025 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 11970 OF 2025 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 1465 OF 2026 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 2422 OF 2025 971 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2579 OF 2026 IN WP/13645/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13645 OF 2025 990 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4030 OF 2025 991 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13904 OF 2025 IN WP/2461/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2461 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 13472 OF 2025 993 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3111 OF 2023 994 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3144 OF 2023 995 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3410 OF 2023 996 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3424 OF 2023 997 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3615 OF 2023 998 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4190 OF 2023 999 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 515 OF 2025 1000 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1259 OF 2025</p>	16.04.2026 same category
<p>1001 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1669 OF 2025 1002 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1901 OF 2025 1003 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2031 OF 2025 1004 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2068 OF 2025 1005 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2168 OF 2025 1006 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2787 OF 2025 1007 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2918 OF 2025 1008 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3052 OF 2025 1009 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3297 OF 2025 1010 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3301 OF 2025</p>	17.04.2026 same category

<p>1011 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3562 OF 2025 1012 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3609 OF 2025 1013 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3623 OF 2025 1014 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4427 OF 2025 1015 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4527 OF 2025 1016 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4563 OF 2025 1017 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1322 OF 2021 1018 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1616 OF 2023 1019 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1762 OF 2023 1020 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 961 OF 2025 1021 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1508 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1510 OF 2025</p>	
<p>1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 2980 OF 2025 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 3691 OF 2025 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 4047 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 4103 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 4592 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 4950 OF 2025 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 4970 OF 2025 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 4987 OF 2025 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 5701 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11031 OF 2023 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 7191 OF 2025 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 7389 OF 2025 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 7392 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 10833 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 11182 OF 2025 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 11284 OF 2025 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 12394 OF 2025 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 12466 OF 2025 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 13526 OF 2025 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 13804 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12837 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12841 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13251 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12816 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12898 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13249 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13186 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12899 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12900 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14903 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15547 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12840 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12897 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12839 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12901 OF 2025 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 14282 OF 2025 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 14285 OF 2025 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 1139 OF 2026</p>	<p>23.04.2026 same category</p>

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)