



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 10854 OF 2025

Ms Beed District Central Coop Bank Ltd Beed Through Ceo Sharad Chandrabhan
Thombre
VERSUS
Asif Noor Shaikh

...

Mr. V. N. Upadhye h/f Mr. D. J. Choudhary, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. A. M. Inamdar, Advocate for Respondent

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J
DATE : MAY 05, 2026

PC :

1. The present Writ Petition takes exception to order dated 17.01.2025 passed by Industrial Court, Aurangabad in Revision (ULP) No. 72/2018 whereby, judgment and order dated 06.10.2018 passed by Labour Court in Complaint (ULP) No. 30/2012 is quashed and set aside and matter was remitted back to Labour Court for deciding issue no. 6.

2. The learned Advocate appearing for Respondent, on instructions, submits that in pursuance to remand order, Labour Court has finally decided issue no. 6 and disposed of matter.

3. In that view of matter, nothing survives for consideration in present Writ Petition. Hence, Writ Petition stands disposed of.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Umesh